
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3325
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
FUNDS FOR RMSA
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested the Union Government to sanction Rs.800 crore for the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) project;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) A proposal of Government of Andhra Pradesh in the form of an Annual Plan (2009-10) for Rs.1730.16 crore has been received in the Ministry on 27.11.2009 for assistance under the centrally sponsored scheme "Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)".

(b) The proposal has been received very recently. As per the procedure, the proposals from State Governments are appraised and placed before a Project Approval Board (PAB) before sanction is accorded.
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